— Product Guide 105.0 — E:1
ED2300 Series Exit Devices
APPLICATIONS:
For use on a single door or double doors with or without mullion. Vertical rod (V) for use where two-
point latching is desired. For 1-3/4” (44 mm) thick standard RHR or LHR hollow metal doors, and
wood doors. Minimum stile width: 3-7/8”(98 mm) for rim device and 3-1/2” (89mm) for vertical rod.
All devices and accessories are to be used on a 1-3/4” standard door.

Exit Devices
How to Order - Nomenclature
ED 2300 R-F 689 36
FINISH
313 =  Dark Bronze (1000 Series only)
628 =  Satin Aluminum (1000 Series only)
689 = Sprayed Aluminum (2300 Series only)
695 = Sprayed Duronodic (2300 Series only)
LENGTH
36” =  For 36” (2300 Series only)
48” =  For 48” (2300 Series only)
MOUNTING APPLICATION
R = Rim
V = Vertical Rod (2300 Series only)
CV =  Concealed Vertical Rod (1000 Series only)
STYLE
1048 = 1000 Series
2300 = 2300 Series
TYPE
ED = Exit Device
EXIT USE / HANDING
P = Panic (2300 Series only)
F = Fire (2300 Series only)
LHR =  Left Hand - Reverse Bevel (1000 Series Rim only)
RHR =  Right Hand - Reverse Bevel (1000 Series Rim only)
Note: Not all exit device types are
available in all lengths and finishes.